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*Schedule is subject to change at the instructor’s discretion 
*Students should read corresponding book chapters before the listed lecture day 
*Weekly Assignments are due the week after they are assigned 

 
   Week       Lecture                      Dates        Assignment 
    

 
1 

 Class Introduction 

 The Old West (Read Chapter 16) 
 

 
Thursday, Jan 23 

 
Journal  

 
2 

 

 The Gilded Age/Urbanization 
 (Read Chapter 17 - 18) 

 

 
Thursday, Jan 30 

 
Weekly Assignment 

 
3 

 

 The American Empire 
 (Read Chapter 19 ) 

 
 

 
Thursday, Feb 6 

 
Weekly Assignment 

 
4 

 

 The Progressive Era 
(Read Chapter 20) 

 

 
Thursday, Feb 13 

 
Weekly Assignment 

 
5 

 
UNIT I EXAM (In Class) 

 
Thursday, Feb 20 

 
UNIT I EXAM 

 
6 

 

 World War I/US Homefront 
(Read Chapter 21) 
 

 
Thursday, Feb 27 

 
Weekly Assignment 

 
7 

 

 The Jazz Age/Rise of Fascism 
(Read Chapter 22) 
 

 
Thursday, March 6 

 
Weekly Assignment 

 
8 

  

 The Great Depression/Gathering 
Storm 
(Read Chapters 23, 24, & 25) 

 
Thursday, March 13 

 
Weekly Assignment 

 
9 

 
SPRING BREAK – NO CLASS 

 
Thursday, March 20 

 
N/A 

 
10 

 

 World War II/US Homefront 
(Read Chapter 26) 

 
Thursday, March 27 

 
Weekly Assignment 



 

 
11 

 
UNIT II EXAM (In Class) 

Work on Core Assessment 
 

 
Thursday, April 3  

 
UNIT II EXAM 

 
12 

 

 The Cold War 1950s/Korean War 

 Core Assessment Due  
(Read Chapter 27-28) 

 
Thursday, April 10 

 
Weekly Assignment 

 
13 

 

 The Cold War 1960s 

 JFK Conspiracy Theories 
(Read Chapter 29) 

 
Thursday, April 17 

 
Weekly Assignment 

 
14 

 
 

 

 The Age of Nixon 

 The Long 1970s 
(Read Chapter 30 ) 
(First half of Chapter 31 to page 
845) 

 

 
 

Thursday, April 24 

 
 
         Weekly Assignment  
 
 

 

15 

 

 The 1980s 

 The End of the Cold War 

 The Recent Past 
(Read the rest of Chapter 31) 

(Read Chapter 32 to page 859) 

 
 

 

 

 

Thursday, May 1 

 

 

 

Weekly Assignment 

 

16 

 

UNIT III EXAM (In Class) 
(Last Day of Class) 

 

 

 

Thursday, May 8 

 

UNIT III EXAM  

 
 
 


